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Number 

Contact E-mail 

Environmental Science 
Associates 

Katie Taylor 819 SE Morrison St Ste 310 Portland OR 97214 503-274-
2010 

503-274-
2024 

kc@esassoc.com 

Daily Journal of Commerce DJC Project 
Center 

921 SW Washington St Ste 
210 

Portland OR 97267 503-274-
0624 

503-802-
7239 

plancenter@djcoregon.com 

DOWL Ken Rehms 720 SW Washington St Ste 
750 

Portland OR 97205 971-229-
8320 

 krehms@dowl.com 

Murray Smith & Associates Betsy Cook 888 SW 5th Ave Ste 1170 Portland OR 97204 503-225-
9010 

 Betsy.cook@msa-ep.com 

Geotechnical Resources Inc Michelle 
Dodgson 

9750 SW Nimbus Ave Beaverton OR 97008 503-641-
3478 

503-644-
8034 

mdodgson@gri.com 

OBEC Consulting Engineers, 
Inc 

Katherine 
Robinette 

5000 Meadows Rd Ste 420 Lake Oswego OR 
97035 

541-762-
2114 

503-620-
8416 

krobinette@obec.com 

Carollo Engineers Inc Trish Burrell 720 SW Washington St Ste 
550 

Portland OR 97205 503-227-
1885 

503-227-
1747 

tburrell@carollo.com 

Harper Houf Peterson Righellis Rovawn Rouse 205 SE Spokane St #200 Portland OR 97202 503-221-
1131 

503-221-
1171 

rovawnr@hhpr.com 

Parametrix Heidi Riggs 700 NE Multnomah Ste 
1000 

Portland OR 97232 503-233-
2400 

855-542-
6353 

hriggs@parametrix.com 

Westlake Consultants, Inc Maggie 
Thornton 

15115 SW Sequoia Parkway 
Ste 150 

Tigard OR 97224 503-684-
0652 

503-624-
0157 

mthornton@westlakeconsultants.com 

Tetra Tech Inc Becky Connelly 15350 SW Sequoia Pkwy 
Ste 220 

Portland OR 97224 503-684-
9097 

503-598-
0583 

Becky.connelly@tetratech.com  

Gray & Osborne Inc Debby Polley 8513 NE Hazel Dell Ave 
Ste 202 

Vancouver WA 98665 360-571-
3350 

360-571-
4547 

dpolley@g-o.com 

GeoDesign, Inc George 
Saunders 

15575 SW Sequoia Pkwy 
Ste 100 

Portland OR 97224 503-968-
8787 

503-968-
3068 

gsaunders@geodesigninc.com 

Wallis Engineering Erin Kingsley 215 West 4th St Ste 200 Vancouver WA 98660 360-695-
7041 

360-694-
1043 

Weadmin215@walliseng.net 

Shannon & Wilson, Inc Annie Brinich 3990 Collins Way Ste 100 Lake Oswego, OR 
97035 

503-210-
4750 

503-210-
4890 

aeb@shanwil.com 

Aspect Consulting, LLC Mike Maisen 522 SW 5th # 300 Portland OR 97204    

HDR Darcy Walker 1001 SW 5th Ave Ste 1800 Portland OR 97204 503-727-
3982 

 Darcy.walker@hdrinc.com 
Oregonrf@hdrinc.com 

PACE Engineers, Inc James Shaver 
PE 

5000 Meadows Rd Ste 345 Lake Oswego OR 
97035 

503-597-
3222 

503-597-
7655 

jims@paceengrs.com 
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CESNW, Inc John Jensen 13190 SW 68th Pkwy Ste 
150 

Tigard OR 97223 503-968-
6655 

503-968-
2595 

jjensen@cesnw.com 

GreenWorks, PC Robin Moodie 24 NW 2nd Ave Ste 100 Portland OR 97209 503-222-
5612 

503-222-
2283 

robinm@greenworkspc.com 

Dudek Kelly Toynton 10260 SW Greenburg Rd Tigard OR 97223 503-332-
8639 

 ktoynton@dudek.com 

Otak, Inc Kevin Timmins, 
PE 

808 SW 3rd Ave Ste 300 Portland OR 97204 503-415-
2340 

503-415-
2304 

Kevin.timmins@otak.com 

HDR Engineering, Inc Amy Dammarell 1001 SW 5th Ave Ste 1800 Portland OR 97204 503-423-
3700 

503-423-
3737 

oregonrfp@hdrinc.com 
 

Cardno, Inc Hadewych 
Verlinden Jones 

5415 SW Westgate Dr Portland OR 97221 503-419-
2500 

503-419-
2600 

Hadewych.verlinden@cardno.com  

GSI Water Solutions, Inc Jill Carroll 55 SW Yamhill St Ste 300 Portland OR 97204 503-239-
8799 

503-239-
8940 

jcarroll@gsiws.com 

WHPacific Wayne Bauer 9755 SW Barnes Rd Ste 300 Portland OR 97225 503-372-
3520 

503-526-
0775 

wbauer@whpacific.com 

       

       

       

 


